Section 13.(a) of the Original Lease is hereby 

deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following: 

(a)​ Landlord hereby grants Tenant an option to cause Tenant’s affiliated business company 
(as defined by Minn. Stat. 124E.13, Subd. 3) to purchase the Premises for a purchase 
price of Eighteen Million Dollars and no/100 ($18,000,000.00) (the “Purchase 
Option”), which may only be exercisable between the Effective Date of this Lease and 
on or before noon Central time on June 1, 2026 (the “Option Expiration Date”).  If 
the Tenant fails to exercise the Purchase Option in accordance with this Section 13 on